EXHIBIT A
Business Licensing Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2022

New Business or Change of Location Old Fee 2021 Current Fee 2022
FTE Fee Minimum Fee | Maximum Fee FTE Fee Minimum Fee | Maximum Fee
General (4 FTE) (85 FTE) (4 FTE) (85 FTE)
Commercial Location S 39|$ 156 | $ 3,315 S 40 | S 160 | $ 3,400
General Home Base S 25| S 100 | $ 2,125 S 26| S 104 | $ 2,210
Home Based Daycare S 39S 156 | $ 3,315 S 40 | S 160 | $ 3,400
Cable Company S 22|S 88 |$ 1,870 S 23S 92 (S 1,955
Contractors
[contractor [s 32[3 128]$ 2,720 ] [3 33[s 132§ 2,805
Retail Beer/Wine/Liquor Sales
Beer or Wine--Flat fee of $200 plus S 64 | S 256 | $ 5440 | | S 66 | S 264 | S 5,610
Beer & Wine--Flat fee of $400 plus S 64| S 256 | $ 5,440 S 66 | S 264 | S 5,610
All Beverage--Flat fee of $500 plus S 64 | S 256 | $ 5440 | | S 66 | S 264 | S 5,610
Veteran & Non Profit -- Flat fee of $406.25 plus
Renewals
[General [$ 20](s 80 [ 1,700 | [ $ 21 84[s 1,785 |
[contractors ['s 21 84 1,785 | [ $ 2 88 [ 1,870 |
Retail Beer/Wine/Liquor Sales
Beer or Wine--Flat fee of $200 plus:| $ 57| S 228 | $ 4,845 | | S 59| S 236 | S 5,015
Beer & Wine--Flat fee of $400 plus| $ 57 |$ 228 | $ 4,845 S 59 | $ 236 | $ 5,015
All Beverage--Flat fee of $500 plus| $ 57| S 228 | $ 4,845 | | S 59| S 236 | S 5,015
Veteran & Non profit org.-- Flat fee of $406.25
Itinerant Vendors
New Business Fee
1 week S 89 S 92
90 Days S 111 $ 114
Full Year S 133 S 137
Renewals
[Full Year License Renewal [ [ [$ 67 | | [s 69 |
Rental of Retail, Wholesale and Warehouse Space
New Ownership or New Rental ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘
Properties Square Footage Cost/SF Minimum Fee im Fee Cost/SF Fee Fee
Rental — Retail/Office
0-4,999 S 0.0855 | $ 214 | S 3,360 $ 0.0881 | $ 220 | $ 3,461
5,000 -9,999 S 0.0498 | $ 249 | $ 3,360 S 0.0513 | $ 256 | $ 3,461
10,000 - 19,999 S 0.0322 | $ 320 | $ 3,360 $ 0.0332 | $ 330|$ 3,461
20,000 — 49,999 S 0.0230 | $ 459 | $ 3,360 S 0.0237 | $ 473 | $ 3,461
50,000 - 99,999 S 0.0157 | $ 779 | $ 3,360 $ 0.0162 | $ 802 | S 3,461
100,000 + S 0.0142 | $ 1,411 [ $ 3,360 S 0.0146 | $ 1,453 | $ 3,461
Rental - Wholesale/Warehouse
0-9,999 S 0.0426 | S 213 | $ 3,360 S 0.0439 | $ 219 | S 3,461
10,000 - 24,999 S 0.0248 | $ 248 | S 3,360 $ 0.0255 | $ 255 | S 3,461
25,000 — 49,999 S 0.0141 | $ 240 | $ 3,360 S 0.0145 | $ 247 | S 3,461
50,000 — 99,999 S 0.0143 | $ 712 | S 3,360 $ 0.0147 | $ 733 |$ 3,461
100,000 — 199,999 S 0.0118 | $ 1,163 [ $ 3,360 S 0.0122 | $ 1,198 | $ 3,461
200,000 + S 0.0113 | $ 2,234 | S 3,360 $ 0.0116 | $ 2,301 | $ 3,461
[Rental—Retail/Office [s 0.0114 [ § 58 [ 1,590 | [$ 00117 [ $ 60 [ $ 1,638 |
[Rental— Wholesale/Warehouse ['s 0.00% | $ 58 (s 1,59 | | $ 0.0099 [ $ 60 [ $ 1,638 |
Market Events
Per Minimum Fee | Maximum Fee Per Minimum Fee | Maximum Fee
Booth/Table (4 Tables (50 Tables) Booth/Table (4 Tables (50 Tables)
|New Markets S 79 | S 316 | S 3,950 S 81|S$ 324 | $ 4,050
[Renewals 3 20 80 | $ 1,000 | | $ 21[$ 84 (s 1,050
Boiler Room Operations
New Operations Fee
1to 4 Phones (Fee is per week or 1to 4 Phones (Fee is per week or
First 26 consecutive weeks portion thereof) S 213 | [portion thereof) $ 219
Each additional phone over 4 Each additional phone over 4
(Fee is per phone per week) $ 28 | |(Feeis per phone per week) $ 29
Annual rate 1to 7 Phones S 2,234 | |1to 7 Phones S 2,301
8 or more phones S 4,182 | |8 or more phones S 4,307
Background investigations Per Person S 53 | [Per Person S 55
Other Fees & Endorsements
Tourist Home Registration Fee
New Registration S 58 S 60
Renewal S 30 S 31
Background investigations each S 53 S 55
Pawnbroker endorsement S 403 S 415
Sid Ik Café Endor:
Alcoholic Beverages not permitted (annual fee) S 31 S 32
Alcoholic Beverages permitted (annual fee) S 61 S 63
Going out of business license S 31 $ 32
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